## City of Sherwood, Oregon

RESOLUTION NO. 89-425

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A BEQUEST OF \$1,000.00 FROM THE ESTATE OF WILLIAM J. CURTIS

WHEREAS, under the terms of the will of William J. Curtis, the Sherwood Public Library is entitled to receive a bequest, of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00), which bequest United States National Bank of Oregon as Personal Representative of said estate is prepared to deliver.

NOW, THEREFORE THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City of Sherwood on behalf of the Sherwood Public Library accepts the said bequest in accordance with the terms of the said will.

Section 2. That James Rapp, City Manager and Polly Blankenbaker, City Recorder or either of them, be and they hereby are authorized and empowered, in the name of the City, and on its behalf, to receive said gift and to execute and deliver to the said United States National Bank of Oregon, Personal Representative, a suitable and sufficient receipt evidencing the delivery and payment thereof to this organization.

Section 3. That the City of Sherwood Recorder be and is hereby authorized and directed to deliver to said Bank, a copy of this resolution properly certified by her.

Section 4. That the undersigned is Recorder of the City of Sherwood; that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a Resolution unanimously passed by the City of Sherwood City Council at a meeting of the City Council held on the day above specified, legally called and held, at which a quorum was present and voting.

Duly passed by the City Council February 22, 1989.

Norma Jean Jan Colu-

Attest:

Blankenbaker, Recorder

Resolution 89-425 February 22, 1989 Page 1